REGD/E-MAIL

From

The Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

The Principal
Government College of Education, Bhiwani

Memo No. 9/2-2021 Co(3)
Dated Panchkula, the 07.06.2013

Subject:- Regarding designating District Level Higher Education Officer (DHEO) Bhiwani

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform that Sh. Dalbir Singh, Principal Government College of Education, Bhiwani is designated as District Higher Education Officer (DHEO) of District Bhiwani in place of Principal Government College Loharu.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the 07.06. Lol3

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please:-

- 1. The Deputy Commission, District Bhiwani.
- 2. The Principal GC Loharu w.r.t. their letter No. GCL/23/610 dated 25.05.2023.
- 3. Superintendent Admin Branch (Local) w.r.t. their U.O. No. 7/23-2023 Ad (3) dated 24.05.2023.
- 4. PA to DHE
- 5. PA to Addl. Director Admin.
- 6. In-Charge IT Cell to upload it on webportal

Enclosed: As above.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula